DocuSign Envelope ID: C3514EEC-F351-409D-B55B-488A3EB75778

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF
CONNECTICUT BY AND THROUGH THE OFFICE OF THE STATE
COMPTROLLER AND THE JACKSON LABORATORY

This Amendment (“Amendment”) is entered into as of the 3rd day of May 2021,
(“Effective Date™) and is the-Second Amendment to the Agreement (“Agreement™), as amended
in that certain First Amendment dated July 1, 2020, by and between the State of Connecticut by
and through the Office of the State Comptroller (“State™) and The Jackson Laboratory
(“Contractor”) dated as of May 12, 2020.. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions
contained i the Agreement shall reinain in full force and effect.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the State and the Confractor agree to amend certain provisions of the
Agreement as provided by section 7B “Amendments” of the Agreement; and
NOW, THEREFORE, the Agreement is amended as follows:
1. %Section I—Contract Period
The termination date of the:contract is extended from May 12, 2021 until June.30, 2021.

IN"'WITNESS HEREOF, the parties-execute this Amendment as of the Effective date.

The Jackson Laboratory Office of the State Comptroller
(ﬁ\/ﬁgi("l?w DocuSigned by:
& Kevin Lembo
By: . : :/ By: rs OE4ADS7TD3F4EG - H
Title Byde. V. 7. Kevin Lembo, State Comptroller

Date: /l/‘gwl £ 2oz Date:  5/5/2021 | 12:59 Pm EDT



		2021-05-05T10:31:21-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




